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County of Alameda, General Services Agency – Purchasing

RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFP No. 902068
for

GENERAL LIABILITY THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR
Networking/Bidders Conference Held April 8, 2022
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Bidders Conference Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Bidders Conference Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda County Current Contracting Opportunities.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:
	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Carl Warren & Company

175 N. Riverview Drive, Unit A

Anaheim, CA 92808
	Lien Engelman
	Phone: 620-726-4010

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lengelman@carlwarren.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	2. 
	Carl Warren & Company

175 N. Riverview Drive, Unit A

Anaheim, CA 92808
	Richard McAbee
	Phone: 602-723-5610

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rmcabee@carlwarren.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	3. 
	Carl Warren & Company

175 N. Riverview Drive, Unit A

Anaheim, CA 92808
	Demetrius Gutierrez
	Phone: 602-812-2151

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dgutierrez@carlwarren.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	4. 
	George Hills Co.
	Tom Baber
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tom.baber@georgehills.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	5. 
	George Hills Co.
	Ben Oram
	Phone: 916-269-4108

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ben.oram@georgehills.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	6. 
	George Hills Co.
	Alicia Smith
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: alicia.smith@georgehills.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	7. 
	Innovative Claim Solutions

12677 Alcosta Blvd., #335

San Ramon, CA 94583
	Peter Stephens
	Phone: 888-427-2424

	
	
	
	E-Mail: pstephens@ics-claims.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	8. 
	Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.
	Paul Bena
	Phone: 714-374-5975

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Paul.Bena@sedgwick.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	9. 
	TRISTAR Insurance Group

100 Oceangate, Suite 840

Long Beach, CA 90802
	Spencer Cohen
	Phone: 562-4956600 Ext. 3426

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Spencer.Cohen@tristargroup.net

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 


 VENDOR BID LIST 
RFP No. 902068 – GENERAL LIABILITY THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program. 
This Attendees List is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor bid list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conference.
	RFP No. 902068 - General Liability Third Party Administrator

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	Email

	Acclaimation Insurance Management/AIMs
	Lisa Plescia
	800-444-6157
	PO Box 269120
	Sacramento
	lplescia@aims4claims.com

	Carl Warren & Company
	Rich McAbee
	602-485-8228
	11209 N. Tatum Blvd., Suite 130
	Phoenix
	rmcabee@carlwarren.com

	Carl Warren & Company
	Lien Engelman
	620-726-4010
	11209 N. Tatum Blvd., Suite 130
	Phoenix
	lengelman@carlwarren.com

	Carl Warren & Company
	Demetrius Gutierrez
	602-812-2151
	11209 N. Tatum Blvd., Suite 130
	Phoenix
	dgutierrez@carlwarren.com

	CorVel
	Charlie Green
	858-300-2500
	5030 Camino de la Siesta, Suite 407
	San Diego
	charlie_green@corvel.com

	ESIS ProClaim
	Tonya Mader-Patouma
	530-443-3855
	11171 Sun Center Drive, Suite 180
	Rancho Cordova
	tonya.mader-patouma@esis.com

	Excel Managed Care & Disability Services, Inc.
	Steve Smetana
	( 760 ) 390-5553
	P.O. Box 409
	UNION CITY
	ssmetana@we-excel.org

	Gallagher Bassett
	Gregory McKenna
	630-329-3790
	850 Golf Road
	Rolling Meadows
	gregory_mckenna@gbtpa.com

	George Hills Company
	John Chaquica
	916-859-4824
	3043 Gold Canal Drive, Suite 200
	Rancho Cordova
	John.Chaquica@georgehills.com

	George Hills Company
	Tom Baber
	 
	 
	 
	tom.baber@georgehills.com

	George Hills Company
	Ben Oram
	916-269-4108
	 
	 
	ben.oram@georgehills.com

	George Hills Company
	Alicia Smith
	 
	 
	 
	alicia.smith@georgehills.com

	Hazelrigg Claims Management AKA Tristar
	Tom Hebson
	888-558-7478
	100 Oceangate, Suite 840
	Long Beach
	tom.hebson@TRISTARgroup.net

	Hazelrigg Claims Management AKA Tristar
	Lydia Hsiao
	888-558-7478
	100 Oceangate, Suite 840
	Long Beach
	lydia.hsiao@TRISTARgroup.net

	Hazelrigg Claims Management AKA Tristar
	Nycole Rochford
	888-558-7478
	100 Oceangate, Suite 840
	Long Beach
	nycole.rochford@TRISTARgroup.net

	Innovative Claim Solutions, Inc.
	Angela Argiros 
	( 800 ) 427-5511
	18820 Crest Ave
	CASTRO VALLEY
	aargiros@ics-claims.com

	Innovative Claim Solutions, Inc.
	Peter Stephens
	888-427-2424
	12677 Alcosta Blvd., #335
	San Ramon
	pstephens@ics-claims.com

	Intercare Holding Insurance
	Jon Lord
	800-771-5454
	PO Box 5915
	Orange
	jlord@Intercareins.com

	JT2 Integrated Resources
	John Casas
	( 510 ) 844-3101
	333 Hegenberger Road, Suite 650
	OAKLAND
	jcasas@jt2.com

	Keenan & Associates
	Kevin Knopf
	310-212-0363
	PO Box 4328
	Torrance
	keenanbids@keenan.com

	Keith A Hillegass Co
	Keith A Hillegass
	( 510 ) 351-1600
	151 Callan Ave # 307
	SAN LEANDRO
	khillcompany@aol.com

	NexBenefit Insurance Service LLC
	Lloyd Lawrence
	( 800 ) 858-0355
	25200 Carlos Bee Blvd, Suite 383
	HAYWARD
	lloyd.lawrence@nexbenefit.com

	Pension Benefit Consultants
	Theodore Kao
	( 510 ) 836-5300
	201 Fourth St., Suite 202
	OAKLAND
	tedkao@pensionbenefit.com

	Quality Staffing Inc
	Clinton Fields
	( 510 ) 597-1926
	1970 Broadway, Suite 1110
	OAKLAND
	qualitystaffing1@comcast.net

	Reliant Claims Services Inc
	Catherine Naumann
	( 510 ) 420-1053
	5332 College Avenue, Suite 202
	OAKLAND
	kay@reliantclaims.com

	Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.
	Paul Bena
	(714) 374-5975
	 
	 
	Paul.Bena@sedgwick.com

	Sigler and Associates Investigations
	Juan Sigler
	( 510 ) 919-1318
	20283 Santa Maria Ave, #2731
	CASTRO VALLEY
	siglerinvestigations@comcast.net

	Sterling Co's Inc.
	John Harris
	( 510 ) 908-0202
	1733 Jefferson Street
	OAKLAND
	johnj.sterling@yahoo.com

	Sterling Health Services Inc
	Duarte Batista
	( 800 ) 617-4729
	1000 Broadway, Suite 250
	OAKLAND
	duarte.batista@sterlingadministration.com

	Total Quality Risk Management
	Michael Chan
	( 510 ) 888-1753
	7640 Greenville Place
	CASTRO VALLEY
	mchan710@hotmail.com

	Trinity Adjusters Inc DBA Risk Management Services
	Kenneth Maiolini
	( 800 ) 966-4980
	1939 Harrison St, Suite 820
	OAKLAND
	Ken@rmscotati.com

	Tristar Insurance Group
	Spencer Cohen
	562-495-6600 ext 3426
	100 Oceangate, Suite 840
	Long Beach
	Spencer.Cohen@tristargroup.net

	Trust Administrators, Inc.
	Royce Charney
	( 510 ) 451-2810
	1970 Broadway Suite 1140
	OAKLAND
	royce@trustadmin.com
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